Shawnee State (Ohio) (9-20, 3-15 MSC) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (16-14, 7-11 MSC)
03/01/14 at Columbia, KY

Date: 03/01/14 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 0 e Shawnee State (Ohio) 34 37 71
Site: Columbia, KY Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 33 42 75
Referees: Jimmy Dyehouse, Bob Rankin, Kyle Bottoms
Notes:
Shawnee State (Ohio) 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Trevor Banks * 23 7-14 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 18
20 Mark Bryant & 27 4-9 2-4 0-1 2-4 6 4 0 3 0 1 10
22 Kyle Duncan * 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 8
24  Nick Gouch = 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 1 4
11 Andrew Devlin * 17  2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 0 1 0 4
T™M TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ethan Moffatt 18 3-4 3-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 1 11
01 Devon Carter 18 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 5 0 0 1 6
02 Dante Dunston 15  1-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
42  Kai Turner 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 4
15 Andrew Bendolph 20 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
05 Sean Elliott 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0

Totals - 200 27-56 11-25 6-9 8-22 30 20 17 11 2 8 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26 50.00% 7-12 58.33% 1-2 50.00%
Second Half 14-30 46.67% 4-13 30.77% 5-7 71.43%
Total 27-56 48.2% 11-25 44.0% 6-9 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Daronte' Clark * 30 10-16 8-13 2-4 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 1 30
1 Keshaun Mayfield % 31 4-9 0-2 1-3 2-5 7 1 9 1 0 1 9
30 Chase Cox * 19 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
33 Alex Giergen i 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simon Barres * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM i 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 D'on Hall 24  4-8 2-5 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 10
24  Tony Horne 22 3-7 0-0 2-4 3-7 10 3 1 1 0 1 8
15 Tony Menton 10 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
22  Anthony Crenshaw 13 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
34  Kevin Bradshaw 13 1-1 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
32 Tyrie Orosco 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
11  Dusan Pantovic 11 0-0 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Roderick Clark 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

Totals - 199 27-55 12-29 9-26 16-24 40 14 17 10 1 5 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27 44.44% 6-17 35.29% 3-8 37.50%
Second Half 15-28 53.57% 6-12 50.00% 6-18 33.33%
Total 27-55 49.1% 12-29 41.4% 9-26 34.6%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 30

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Shawnee State (Ohio) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
20:00 SUB STARTER by CLARK,DARONTE'
20:00 SUB STARTER by BARRES,SIMON
20:00 SUB STARTER by COX,CHASE
20:00 SUB STARTER by GIERGEN,ALEX

SUB STARTER by DEVLIN,ANDREW 20:00

SUB STARTER by BANKS, TREVOR 20:00

SUB STARTER by BRYANT,MARK 20:00

SUB STARTER by DUNCAN,KYLE 20:00

SUB STARTER by GOUCH,NICK 20:00

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MARK 19:50

== REBOUND DEF by GIERGEN,ALEX

19:39 TURNOVER by BARRES,SIMON

STEAL by BRYANT,MARK 19:39

MISS 2PTR by BANKS, TREVOR 19:13

o= REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DARONTE'
19:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
o= ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

TURNOVER by DUNCAN,KYLE 18:49
18:25 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRES,SIMON
18:22 SUB IN by OROSCO,TYRIE
18:22 SUB OUT by BARRES,SIMON
18:19 MISS 2PTR by OROSCO, TYRIE
BLOCK by DEVLIN,ANDREW 18:19
o= REBOUND OFF by OROSCO, TYRIE
18:17 TURNOVER by OROSCO,TYRIE
STEAL by DUNCAN,KYLE 18:17
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS, TREVOR 17:54  3-3

ASSIST by GOUCH,NICK o=
17:33  3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
o= ASSIST by COX,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,KYLE 17:12  6-6
ASSIST by BANKS,TREVOR o=

16:56 TURNOVER by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
STEAL by GOUCH,NICK 16:56
TURNOVER by GOUCH,NICK 16:50

16:50 STEAL by COX,CHASE

16:44 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
REBOUND DEF by GOUCH,NICK o=
MISS 3PTR by BANKS, TREVOR 16:32

o= REBOUND DEF by OROSCO, TYRIE
16:19 MISS 3PTR by COX,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by DEVLIN,ANDREW o=
GOOD 2PTR by GOUCH,NICK 16:06 8-6 V2
ASSIST by BANKS,TREVOR o=
15:46 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by COX,CHASE
o= ASSIST by CLARK,DARONTE'

15:26 FOUL PERSONAL by GIERGEN,ALEX
SUB IN by CARTER,DEVON 15:26
SUB OUT by DEVLIN,ANDREW 15:26
SUB IN by DUNSTON,DANTE 15:26
SUB OUT by BANKS, TREVOR 15:26
SUB IN by BENDOLPH,ANDREW 15:26
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MARK 15:26
SUB IN by MOFFATT,ETHAN 15:26
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KYLE 15:26

SUB IN by TURNER,KAI 15:26



SUB OUT by GOUCH,NICK 15:26

15:26 SUB IN by HALL,D'ON
15:26 SUB OUT by COX,CHASE
15:26 SUB IN by HORNE, TONY
15:26 SUB OUT by GIERGEN,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by MOFFATT,ETHAN 14:54 11-9 V2
ASSIST by CARTER,DEVON ==
14:42 11-11 GOOD 2PTR by OROSCO, TYRIE
== ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD 2PTR by DUNSTON,DANTE 14:34 13-11 V2
ASSIST by CARTER,DEVON ==
14:12 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
== REBOUND OFF by OROSCO, TYRIE
FOUL PERSONAL by TURNER,KAI 14:12
14:12 SUB IN by CLARK,RODERICK
14:12 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
14:12 SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
14:12 SUB OUT by CLARK,DARONTE'
13:49 TURNOVER by OROSCO,TYRIE
13:49 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,KEVIN
13:49 SUB OUT by OROSCO, TYRIE
GOOD 3PTR by MOFFATT,ETHAN 13:26 16-11 V5
ASSIST by CARTER,DEVON ==
12:52 TURNOVER by HALL,D'ON
TURNOVER by MOFFATT,ETHAN 12:27
12:27 STEAL by CLARK,RODERICK
FOUL PERSONAL by CARTER,DEVON 12:24
12:18 TURNOVER by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
STEAL by MOFFATT,ETHAN 12:18
12:14 FOUL PERSONAL by HALL,D'ON
12:14 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
12:14 SUB OUT by CLARK,RODERICK
12:14 SUB IN by CLARK,DARONTE'
12:14 SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by DUNSTON,DANTE 12:14 17-11 V6
MISS FT by DUNSTON,DANTE 12:14

== REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY
11:59 MISS 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAI ==
GOOD 2PTR by TURNER,KAI 11:27 19-11 V8
ASSIST by MOFFATT,ETHAN ==
11:02 MISS 3PTR by HALL,D'ON
== REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DARONTE'
10:59 19-13 V6 GOOD 2PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVON 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
10:30 MISS 3PTR by HALL,D'ON
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAI --
10:17 FOUL PERSONAL by BRADSHAW,KEVIN
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,SEAN 10:17
SUB OUT by CARTER,DEVON 10:17
SUB IN by DEVLIN,ANDREW 10:17
SUB OUT by DUNSTON,DANTE 10:17
SUB IN by BANKS, TREVOR 10:17
SUB OUT by BENDOLPH,ANDREW 10:17
SUB IN by BRYANT,MARK 10:17
SUB OUT by MOFFATT,ETHAN 10:17
SUB IN by GOUCH,NICK 10:17
SUB OUT by TURNER,KAI 10:17
10:17 SUB IN by COX,CHASE
10:17 SUB OUT by HALL,D'ON

10:17 SUB IN by OROSCO,TYRIE



MISS 3PTR by BANKS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by GOUCH,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,MARK
ASSIST by DEVLIN,ANDREW
FOUL PERSONAL by DEVLIN,ANDREW

TURNOVER by BRYANT,MARK

FOUL PERSONAL by BANKS,TREVOR

GOOD 2PTR by DEVLIN,ANDREW
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,MARK
ASSIST by GOUCH,NICK

GOOD 2PTR by BANKS, TREVOR
ASSIST by DEVLIN,ANDREW

MISS 2PTR by GOUCH,NICK

FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT,MARK

TURNOVER by BRYANT,MARK
SUB IN by CARTER,DEVON
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,SEAN
SUB IN by DUNSTON,DANTE
SUB OUT by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BANKS, TREVOR
SUB IN by MOFFATT,ETHAN
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MARK
SUB IN by TURNER,KAI

SUB OUT by GOUCH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
MISS 2PTR by DUNSTON,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by TURNER,KAI

22-13

22-14

22-16

22-17
24-17

24-19
27-19

27-22

29-22

29-25

29-28

V9

V8

V6

V5
V7

V5
V8

V5

V7

V4

V1

SUB OUT by HORNE, TONY

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
MISS 3PTR by COX,CHASE

SUB IN by PANTOVIC,DUSAN
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

MISS FT by PANTOVIC,DUSAN
GOOD FT by PANTOVIC,DUSAN

STEAL by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

SUB IN by MENTON, TONY
SUB OUT by OROSCO, TYRIE
GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

MISS 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MENTON, TONY

SUB IN by HALL,D'ON
SUB OUT by COX,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'

SUB IN by CLARK,RODERICK

SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
MISS 3PTR by HALL,D'ON
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DARONTE'
MISS 2PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'

REBOUND DEF by HALL,D'ON
MISS 3PTR by MENTON,TONY

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,RODERICK
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'



REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,ETHAN
MISS 2PTR by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by DUNCAN,KYLE

SUB IN by DUNCAN,KYLE

SUB OUT by DUNSTON,DANTE

FOUL PERSONAL by MOFFATT,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,ETHAN
MISS 2PTR by BENDOLPH,ANDREW

FOUL PERSONAL by MOFFATT,ETHAN
SUB IN by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MOFFATT,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
MISS 2PTR by CARTER,DEVON

FOUL PERSONAL by DEVLIN,ANDREW

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,SEAN
SUB OUT by CARTER,DEVON
SUB IN by BRYANT,MARK
SUB OUT by DEVLIN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAI
MISS 2PTR by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,MARK

SUB IN by GOUCH,NICK

SUB OUT by TURNER,KAI
GOOD 3PTR by DUNCAN,KYLE
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,SEAN

TURNOVER by DUNCAN,KYLE

31-28

31-29

34-29

34-31

34-33

V3

V2

V5

V3

V1

SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CLARK,DARONTE'
SUB IN by HORNE, TONY

SUB OUT by MENTON, TONY

MISS FT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
MISS FT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,D'ON

MISS FT by HALL,D'ON

REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY

GOOD FT by HORNE, TONY

SUB IN by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
SUB OUT by CLARK,RODERICK
SUB IN by CLARK,DARONTE'

SUB OUT by PANTOVIC,DUSAN
SUB IN by COX,CHASE

SUB OUT by HALL,D'ON

SUB IN by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
MISS FT by HORNE, TONY

FOUL PERSONAL by HORNE, TONY
FOUL PERSONAL by COX,CHASE

GOOD 2PTR by HORNE, TONY
ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DARONTE'
MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
REBOUND OFF by HORNE, TONY
GOOD 2PTR by HORNE, TONY

FOUL PERSONAL by HORNE, TONY
SUB IN by HALL,D'ON

SUB OUT by HORNE, TONY

SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,KEVIN



VISITORS: Shawnee State (Ohio)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

SUB STARTER by DUNCAN,KYLE

SUB STARTER by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB STARTER by BRYANT,MARK

SUB STARTER by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
SUB STARTER by BANKS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by DEVLIN,ANDREW
GOOD 2PTR by BANKS, TREVOR

GOOD 2PTR by DEVLIN,ANDREW
ASSIST by BANKS,TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KYLE

FOUL PERSONAL by BANKS,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRYANT,MARK

FOUL PERSONAL by BENDOLPH,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by DEVLIN,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MARK

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,KYLE

FOUL PERSONAL by DEVLIN,ANDREW

SUB IN by MOFFATT,ETHAN
SUB OUT by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by TURNER,KAI

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KYLE

FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT,MARK

SUB IN by GOUCH,NICK
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MARK

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAI
GOOD 2PTR by BANKS, TREVOR

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
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17:
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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44
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19
54
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20

00

55
55
55

55
48
39
39
39

25

16

55

50

16:47
16:47
16:47
16:47
16:47
16:47
16:47

16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:40

36-33

36-35
38-35

38-38

16:21 40-38

V3

Vi1
V3

V2

SUB STARTER by HORNE, TONY

SUB STARTER by PANTOVIC,DUSAN
SUB STARTER by COX,CHASE

SUB STARTER by CLARK,DARONTE'
SUB STARTER by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

MISS 3PTR by COX,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by PANTOVIC,DUSAN
MISS 2PTR by HORNE, TONY

MISS 2PTR by HORNE, TONY
REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'

REBOUND OFF by HORNE, TONY

REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY

MISS FT by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
MISS FT by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

FOUL PERSONAL by PANTOVIC,DUSAN

MISS FT by CLARK,DARONTE'
MISS FT by CLARK,DARONTE'

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by COX,CHASE
ASSIST by HORNE, TONY

REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY
MISS 3PTR by COX,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by PANTOVIC,DUSAN

MISS FT by PANTOVIC,DUSAN

MISS FT by PANTOVIC,DUSAN
REBOUND OFF by HORNE, TONY

SUB IN by OROSCO,TYRIE
SUB OUT by PANTOVIC,DUSAN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'



16:02 MISS 2PTR by OROSCO, TYRIE

BLOCK by MOFFATT,ETHAN 16:02
REBOUND DEF by GOUCH,NICK ==
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS, TREVOR 15:55 43-38 V5
ASSIST by MOFFATT,ETHAN ==
15:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:53 SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
15:53 SUB OUT by CLARK,DARONTE'
15:34 MISS 3PTR by COX,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by BANKS, TREVOR --
MISS 2PTR by TURNER,KAI 14:58
REBOUND OFF by GOUCH,NICK --
TURNOVER by TURNER,KAI 14:56
14:34 SUB IN by HALL,D'ON
14:34 SUB OUT by COX,CHASE
14:26 MISS 2PTR by HORNE, TONY
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by TURNER,KAI 14:30
TURNOVER by TURNER,KAI 14:30
14:23 43-40 V3 GOOD 2PTR by HORNE, TONY
== ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
MISS 2PTR by BANKS, TREVOR 14:11
== REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY
14:07 TURNOVER by HORNE, TONY
STEAL by BANKS,TREVOR 14:07
13:37 FOUL PERSONAL by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD FT by BENDOLPH,ANDREW 13:37 44-40 V4
13:37 SUB IN by CLARK,RODERICK
13:37 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
13:37 SUB IN by MENTON, TONY
13:37 SUB OUT by HORNE, TONY
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,SEAN 13:37
SUB OUT by BANKS, TREVOR 13:37
MISS FT by BENDOLPH,ANDREW 13:37
== REBOUND DEF by OROSCO, TYRIE
13:19 44-42 V2 GOOD 2PTR by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
== ASSIST by OROSCO,TYRIE
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,SEAN 13:06
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KAI ==
GOOD 2PTR by TURNER,KAI 13:03 46-42 V4
12:31 TURNOVER by MENTON,TONY
STEAL by ELLIOTT,SEAN 12:31
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,SEAN 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MENTON, TONY
FOUL PERSONAL by GOUCH,NICK 12:15
12:15 46-43 V3 GOOD FT by MENTON,TONY
12:15 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,KEVIN
12:15 SUB OUT by OROSCO, TYRIE
SUB IN by DUNSTON,DANTE 12:15
SUB OUT by BENDOLPH,ANDREW 12:15
SUB IN by BRYANT,MARK 12:15
SUB OUT by GOUCH,NICK 12:15
12:15 MISS FT by MENTON, TONY
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,KEVIN
12:05 TURNOVER by BRADSHAW,KEVIN
STEAL by ELLIOTT,SEAN 12:05
11:58 FOUL PERSONAL by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by DUNSTON,DANTE 11:58 47-43 V4
GOOD FT by DUNSTON,DANTE 11:58 47-43 V4
FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT,MARK 11:48
11:48 MISS FT by CLARK,RODERICK

11:48 MISS FT by CLARK,RODERICK



REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,SEAN
MISS 2PTR by DUNSTON,DANTE

SUB IN by CARTER,DEVON
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,SEAN
SUB IN by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by TURNER,KAI
MISS 2PTR by BRYANT,MARK

REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DEVON
GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,DEVON

FOUL PERSONAL by DEVLIN,ANDREW

SUB IN by TURNER,KAI

SUB OUT by DEVLIN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARK
GOOD 3PTR by MOFFATT,ETHAN

STEAL by CARTER,DEVON

GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,DEVON

FOUL PERSONAL by CARTER,DEVON
SUB IN by GOUCH,NICK
SUB OUT by TURNER,KAI

MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,ETHAN

GOOD 2PTR by BRYANT,MARK
SUB IN by BANKS, TREVOR

SUB OUT by MOFFATT,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,TREVOR
ASSIST by CARTER,DEVON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BRYANT,MARK

SUB IN by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB OUT by DUNSTON,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARK
MISS 2PTR by BRYANT,MARK

10:07
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:46
09:24
08:59
08:59
08:40
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
08:18
07:45

07:20
07:11
07:08
07:08
07:08
06:55

06:46
06:45
06:22
06:05
06:01
05:55
05:55
05:50

05:28

48-45

50-45

50-47

53-47

55-47

55-49

55-50

55-52

57-52

57-55

60-55

60-57

V3

V5

V3

V6

V8

V6

V 5

V3

V 5

V2

V5

V3

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by HALL,D'ON

FOUL PERSONAL by CLARK,RODERICK
SUB IN by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

SUB OUT by CLARK,RODERICK

FOUL PERSONAL by MENTON,TONY

BLOCK by MENTON,TONY

MISS 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

GOOD 2PTR by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

SUB IN by CLARK,DARONTE'

SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY

MISS FT by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

TURNOVER by HALL,D'ON

GOOD 2PTR by MENTON,TONY
ASSIST by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

GOOD FT by MENTON,TONY
SUB IN by HORNE, TONY
SUB OUT by MENTON, TONY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
GOOD 2PTR by HALL,D'ON

ASSIST by CLARK,DARONTE'
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
ASSIST by HALL,D'ON

GOOD 2PTR by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN
ASSIST by HALL,D'ON
FOUL PERSONAL by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

MISS 2PTR by HALL,D'ON



REBOUND OFF by GOUCH,NICK
TURNOVER by GOUCH,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARK

MISS FT by BRYANT,MARK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DEVON
GOOD 2PTR by CARTER,DEVON
ASSIST by BANKS,TREVOR

FOUL PERSONAL by BRYANT,MARK

TURNOVER by GOUCH,NICK

FOUL PERSONAL by GOUCH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BANKS, TREVOR
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,MARK
GOOD 2PTR by BRYANT,MARK

SUB IN by MOFFATT,ETHAN
SUB OUT by GOUCH,NICK
MISS 2PTR by BANKS, TREVOR

SUB IN by BENDOLPH,ANDREW

SUB OUT by CARTER,DEVON

GOOD FT by MOFFATT,ETHAN

GOOD FT by MOFFATT,ETHAN

SUB IN by DUNSTON,DANTE

SUB OUT by MOFFATT,ETHAN

FOUL PERSONAL by DEVLIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KYLE

SUB OUT by DEVLIN,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MARK
MISS 3PTR by BANKS, TREVOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARTER,DEVON

SUB OUT by BENDOLPH,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,TREVOR
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,SEAN

SUB OUT by DUNSTON,DANTE
SUB IN by GOUCH,NICK

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,KYLE

62-57

62-58

62-59
62-59

64-60
64-63

64-66

65-66

65-66

66-67

66-70

69-70

69-73

STEAL by CLARK,DARONTE'
MISS 2PTR by HORNE, TONY

FOUL PERSONAL by BRADSHAW,KEVIN
SUB IN by COX,CHASE
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,KEVIN

V5

MISS FT by HORNE, TONY
V4 GOOD FT by HORNE, TONY

STEAL by HORNE,TONY

V 3 GOOD FT by CLARK,DARONTE'
V 3 GOOD FT by CLARK,DARONTE'

V4

V1 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by COX,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY
H?2 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,D'ON

ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

FOUL PERSONAL by HORNE, TONY

H1
H1

H1 GOOD FT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY
MISS FT by CRENSHAW,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by HORNE, TONY
H4 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'

ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

SUB IN by COX,CHASE

SUB OUT by HORNE, TONY

H1

H4 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,D'ON



GOOD 2PTR by GOUCH,NICK
ASSIST by CARTER,DEVON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DUNCAN,KYLE
SUB OUT by GOUCH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVON

00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:08
00:05
00:01

71-73

71-75

H2

H4

ASSIST by MAYFIELD,KESHAUN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COX,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DARONTE'
GOOD 2PTR by CLARK,DARONTE'

REBOUND DEF by COX,CHASE



